				\wedge	
2nham	parl	CC 3 HAIG1800	6707	E1W67 10	KK-
INS. CASE OWNE	/A 60	V access			1 V 97
	FUNI	n DOI: ASSIC	UIT	Date / Time :	0(4/18
Surveyor:	1000000	DOI	tel	Registered in Merimen	11/4/18
Pre-assign / CCU	J/FTE			Registered in Methods	
	CLD	69741	American Company	078267	1992156
Insured Vehicle N	VO		Claim No.		50.707 N 10 K
Name of Insured	÷	URF	Policy No.		
Insured Tel No.		HP:	Make / Moo	million : Million	
Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A: A [4 [18	Place of Ac	cident : LHWWh	
Is driver the owne	YES (NO	Nature of Accident :			' packup.
If NO. Driver No	me/Age: Parth T	FUL BOOM	OF GIA RE	PORT YES / NO : TP GI	REPORT: YESY NO
Driver Tel		(V/L: (E)/NO)	Insured Liab		nal 7 Yes/No
SHD 487	DD .				
21.1 40.	100		-		
INSRS: [C	V 10-1	NSRS:	INSRS:		INSRS:
WSP: UV	т—/т	VSP:	WSP: Tel:	15 - 21	WSP: Tel:
Liability:	LAN DE DE	iability:	Liability:	8-9	Liability:
RMKS:	R	MKS:	RMKS:		RMKS:
Date/Time					
17/4/18	3800 A8340 P	A COUNTYALL	-7	STAGE	DATE/PIC
MXNVI				Non-Reporting ltr (1st): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
VIVIA				Non-Reporting lie (Final)	
A11110	h. Liver	In Ad		Notification ltr (if non-pi	7 -7 100
13]4[18	Email lesser	40 07		After call ltr to Ot: / 1	JULION BURIL
30/4/18	Peace TP VI	deal send to Ala.		Documentation Check	List: Handler Typist
11 -			v., 2	Notification ltr (if non-pi	ckup)
8/11/18	email From	Alg to state at	hat	After call ftr to Of:	
				Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher:	
				Final Repair Bill:	
				Car Rental Invoice:	
				Towing Invoice	
	RECEIL	VED 0.7 MAY 2018		LTA / GIA :	
		LUU / MAY 2018		Medical Bill: PTR:	
	+	50000		Mandate/Reject Instru	ction
				LOD	
				Payment Breakdown F	form:
ELIMINARY ADVICE	E Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:	
				Others:	
NALIZATION pair Cost:	Date/Time: SS	Confirm with: (days) Reduction:	%	Confirm by:	nail Call
NAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 41+11Y	Confirm with (P(1) 0)		Email Call	
nal Liability:	% (O) (Ar	greed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:	15	If NO or B 28, Ass. Li	a i
pair Cost: +687	SS 2514.50				
os of Rental (LOR):	SS 234.12	(days) K117 - 28			REMISE
ss of Use (LOU): ss of Income (LOI):	SS - (5	x days)			(Maria
R only LOU only		LOR + LOI Tick only	one]		- 10
A/LTA Search	55 7.49				
edical:	SS -	2 - 2 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 -	77/190	The second contract and a few contract of the second	al/Reject/Private Settle
sbursement: gal Cost	SS - SS -	(e.g. Tow/ Indepen	ident)	Report Format: Survey fee:	
tal:	88 282 6-22	Global Sum SS: 3850	50	7.5701767	
NAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Call]
yee I:	SS2810-60	Name I: COMFOHOU	ugro brown	ewne offe Go	
vee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS S	Name 2:	4	2	
syee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 3:			

		F			(8d-,	\$124-7.5
Desterlime, File Pass to?	: Preil. Report	D	ays Of Repair:	15 Gr		
1)	: Final Report	R	esurvey No. of	Trip:	Survey Fee:	
DateTime, File Return to?			_		Transportation:	
2)		Add Fee:	: Site Insp	(\$)S+RSSI	
			: Interview	(\$	Photos	
5 7 7					1500	
			4			



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inte	rnationale Des Experts En Autor	nobise	
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/LCR1800	6707/K1wb3	
78 SHENTON WAY #08-16 CHARTIS BUILDINGSINGAPORE 079120			Date: 11-04-2018 Code: LCR		
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM	
	Insured Veh.	SLD 6974L	Veh. Inspected	SHD 4830D	
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From		Assign Date	11/04/2018	
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition		
	Make & Model		c.c	0	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.		
	Chassis No.		Colour		
	Odometer	8	Steering		
	Brakes		Modification		
	General				
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres		
		Size	Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre			mm	
	L/H Front Tyre			mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm	
4.		Desc	ription of Damages		
5.		Ge	neral Information		
	Accident Date	09/04/2018	Inspection Date	10/04/2018	
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI	NEERING PTE LTD		
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969			
5a. Remarks					

OMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

member of COMFORTDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Road Segapore 579701

Workshous

35 Control Control Suppose \$10000

1 Surge Hold Way Singapore 728156 A Debt Autoria 1 Streetons 52827

Date/Time: 10.04.2018 08:46

Page : 1

JOB CARD Sales Order: am: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 JC NO305140229 REGN NO. SHD4830D TOMER MILEAGE COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD MAKE HYUNDAI FUEL 7010045 TOMER NO. 383 SIN MING DRIVE 1/2 MODEL I-40 09.04.2018 16:35 Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 65508755 YR OF MANU 3. 2014 (R) (0) TARGET DATE (P) CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMEU048415 COMPLETION DATE/TIME: OUNT CARD NO.

JOB DESCRIPTION

ccident Date: 09.04.2018

ATURE: 3P 09.04.18

/NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

KED & PASSED OUT BY:	_
SERVICE ADVISOR	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
ledgement Slip	Exit Pass
No.: SHD4830D JU AIG	Vehicle No.: SHD4830D
f Service Advisor Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor Date
turned to Service Reception upon collection	To be kept by Security Guard

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

	Job Ref No		40229					
Date	•	:11/0	04/18		59 Lova	DelGro Engineering Pte Ltd ng Drive Singapore 508969		
FINA	ALIZATION	FORM			Fax: 654	6 8155		
To	:	L	KK		Fax:			
Attn		К	ALVIN					***
Vehi	icle Reg No	. : SHD48	30D	Date	e of Accident :	09/04/18		
The	survey and	estimates of th	e repairs of the a	bove-mentione	d vehicle are as f	ollows-	-	
	There is a second		month-involvening	AIG				
1.		air job shail bill t		AIG		SLD6974L		
2,		ized amount sh						
	1000	pare Parts after	List discount				-	
		abour Charges		****	<i>‡</i>		-	
	Te	otal for Part-By	-Part Repair Co	st			_	
	To	umpsum Repair otal for Lumpsur inal Lumpsum	m repair cost afte	r Less: _20%		\$2,350.00	-	
			for examples:	3 140	while days			
4.	We shall within 7	d normal period I treat the abov working days ou for your assis	re amount as Co	rrect and Conf		no reply from you		
4.	We shall within 7	I treat the abov working days	re amount as Co	rrect and Conf	firmed if there is	325 0 52		
4.	We shall within 7 Thank yo	I treat the above working days ou for your assis	re amount as Co	rrect and Conf	firmed if there is	325 0 52	/	
4.	We shall within 7	I treat the above working days ou for your assis	re amount as Co	rrect and Conf W	firmed if there is	imates and	/	
4.	We shall within 7 Thank yo	treat the above working days ou for your assists:	stance.	w fin	firmed if there is e confirm the est alized amount	325 0 52	/	
4.	We shall within 7 Thank you Signature	treat the above working days ou for your assistant as a summer of the su	stance.	w fin	Tirmed If there is e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	imates and	/	
4.	We shall within 7 Thank you Signature Name	treat the above working days ou for your assistant as a summer of the su	stance.	w fin	irmed if there is e confirm the est elized amount gnature :	imates and	/·	
4. 5.	We shall within 7 Thank you Signature Name Tel	treat the above working days ou for your assistant and a second and a	stance.	w fin	irmed if there is e confirm the est elized amount gnature :	imates and	/	
4. 5.	We shall within 7 Thank you Signature Name Tel Fax	treat the above working days ou for your assistant and the second	stance.	w fin	irmed if there is e confirm the est elized amount gnature :	imates and	/ - -	
4. 5.	We shall within 7 Thank you Signature Name Tel Fax	treat the above working days ou for your assistant assistant as a second	re amount as Co stance. 214 8315 5488156	Prect and Conf	irmed if there is e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	Calin 114/L		
4. 5.	We shall within 7 Thank you Signature Name Tel Fax Official Us	treat the above working days ou for your assistant and the second	re amount as Co stance. 214 8315 5488156	Prect and Conf	irmed if there is e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	Calin 114/L		
4. 5. 1. 8	We shall within 7 Thank you Signature Name Tel Fax Official Us	treat the above working days ou for your assistance: UMANI Government of the control of the co	re amount as Co stance. 214 8315 5488156	Document Attached Yes or No	irmed if there is e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	Calin 114/L		
1. For 1. S. 2. L. 3. S. 4. L	We shall within 7 Thank you signature Name Tel Fax Official Use Rental Rate coss of Inconsurvey Fees TA Search	treat the above working days ou for your assistance: : JUMANI : 63 : 66 e Only m P/Day me Paid s	re amount as Co stance. 214 8315 5488156	Document Attached Yes or No	irmed if there is e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	Calin 114/L		
1. For 1. S. 2. L. 3. S. 4. L. 5. M. o	We shall within 7 Thank you signature Name Tel Fax Official Use Rental Rate coss of Inconsurvey Fees TA Search	treat the above working days ou for your assistance: JUMANI JUMANI 62 60 60 60 60 Fee s (on behalf	stance. 214 8315 5468156 Amount	Document Attached Yes or No	irmed if there is e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	Calin 114/L		

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHD 4830D

MAKE

MODEL : HYUNDAI i40

DATE 10/4/2018 10:39

Jumani

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	A	mount
	Front Bumper Cover / hh			5	562.30
	Front Bumper Sponge			S	142.20
	Front Bumper Grille (LH)			S	40.30
	Front Bumper Bracket (LH)			S	24.60
	Headlamp (LH)			5	1,388.00
	11cadianip (L11) = 0.1			S	619.00
	Front Fender (LH)			1.75%	
	Front Fender Shield (LH)			S	169.80
	Frt Wheel Hub Cap, LH			5	150.70
	SUB TOTAL			S	3,096.90
	LESS 20%			S	619.38
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	2,477.52
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
	Labour Charge				300
	Panel Beating			S	450.00
	Spray Painting Charge			S	500.00
	Wiring Charge			S	50.00
	Tuff Kote			S	50.00
	Frt Wheel Alignment			S	\$0.00
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	1,130.00
	ECTIMATE TOTAL			S	3,607.52
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			3	3,007.52
	1 1 11661				
	Ke br (CCK)				
	Kela ((CK) 10/4/3 124 3 Rg,	54			
			Consultants hence not	ify	
	3 /21	the Repair			- 1
		- To resurve		urvey	1
	45	* To display	tumaged part(s) during the	n	
	111 Venn	A white and	A PROPERTY OF STREET,	ejutice" t	19915
	After page p	1	The state of the s		
	11000	* Supplem	entary (semi.s) must be 185.7 to final interoval from insul	upper Cor	nparty
		is subject	tto final identivia number		-
		Aganowies	ged by Repairer		
		Signature			
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the			7	

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHD 4830D

DATE 10/4/2018 10:39 LKK

MAKE MODEL :

: HYUNDAL i40

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	1	Amount
	Front Bumper Cover			S	562.30
	Front Bumper Sponge ?			S	142.20
	Front Bumper Grille (LH)			\$	40.30
	Front Bumper Bracket (LH)		25	S	24.60
	Headlamp (LH)			\$	1,388.00
	Front Fender (LH)			S	619.00
	Front Fender Shield (LH)			5	169.80
	Frt Wheel Hub Cap, LH			\$	150.70
	SUB TOTAL			s	3,096.90
	LESS 20%			\$	619.38
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	2,477.52
	Labour Charge				760
	Panel Beating			s	450.00
	Spray Painting Charge			S	500.00
	Wiring Charge			S	50.00
	Tuff Kote			S	50.00
	Frt Wheel Alignment			S	80-06
	11 Wheel Mighinem				9.00
	TOTAL LABOUR			S	1,130.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			s	3,607.52
	V. La (CCK)				
	Kela ((CK) 10/4/3 124 3 By,	14	Consultants hence no	tify .	
	3 /21	the Repa	rer of the following-	0	
			damaged part(s) during ret as are subject to confirmation		
	45	- Walled some	WELLBOWN IS ON A VALIDOUS FO	rejudice"	1359
	111 Row of	No illega	modification(s) is allowed entary item(s) must be mad-	rysysd at	5d.
	Ath The	* Supplem	entary item(s) must be result to final approxal from Irlau	ronce Co	mpany/
	(* A17.7 CSV)		iged by Repairor		1
		Signature			1
	The state of the s	The second secon	E2		



Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

From: Boyogan, Joane < Joane.Boyogan@aig.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 2 May, 2018 3:57 PM

To: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Your ref : 0782839921SG,Our Ref: CC3/LCR18006707/K1wb3,Accident involving

on 09/04/2018 involving vehicles SLD 6974L & SHD 4830D

Dear Vivian,

We refer to your email of 30 Apr 2018

We have reviewed TP's video footage and agree that liability is not in our favour

Please proceed to negotiate & settle at best

Thank you

Regards,

Joane Boyogan

AIG

Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way AIG Building #08-16 Singapore 079120 Tel +64191898 | Fax +68357416 joane.boyogan@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

Follow us:



IMPORTANT NOTICE

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) [mailto:vivianlau@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, April 30, 2018 10:18 AM

To: Boyogan, Joane

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Subject: Your ref: 0782839921SG,Our Ref: CC3/LCR18006707/K1wb3,Accident involving on 09/04/2018 involving

vehicles SLD 6974L & SHD 4830D

Your ref: 0782839921SG

Our Ref: CC3/LCR18006707/K1wb3

Dear Joane

Accident involving on 09/04/2018 involving vehicles SLD 6974L & SHD 4830D

We refer to the above matter

Enclosed is the TP video for your perusal.

Based on the circumstances of both parties and available information in hand. Base on TP video. OID swerved into TP's lane

Kindly advice on your view/opinion/instruction for this claim.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.com</u> fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.



COMFORTDELGRO

Our Ref Your Re	6	T 0418 / SHD4830D /CL(st)	•
Date	8	16-Apr-18	

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

Attn: Motor Claims Department

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd CDGE Taxi Claims Dept

59 Loyang Drive 4th Floor Singapore 508969

Maiimine +65 6383 6280 Facsimille +65 6280 9755

Workshops

Brisddelf Singapone 579701

Loyang 59 Layang Drive Singapora 508969

Sin Ming 553 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717

24 Senoko Loop Bingapore 758158

7 Sunger Kadut Wer Singapore 728791

Singapore 768732

Sunger Kadut

AND OTHER ON 09.04.18 We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor

SHD4830D which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle. Senoko

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

SHD4830D YOUR INSURED SLD6974L

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SLD6974L we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

CHARTIS Buliding 78 Shenton Way

Singapore 079120

#07-16

Dear Sir

Cost of Repair 2,514.50 2 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 117.28 per day \$ 351.84 3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) \$ 4 GIA / LTA Search Fees S 7.49 5 GIA / Police Report Fees \$ Towing / Medical / Transporation \$ Sub Total: \$

HIRER'S CLAIM

3 days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00 per days \$ 240.00 Total Claims: \$ 3,113.83

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: 6

b) LTA search slip/s of : SLD6974L c) SHD4830D

GIA / Police report/s of :

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator

(X) Photograph/s of Accident Scene () Certificate of Insurance () Witness statement/s (x) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of





2,873.83

DCS.





Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

From:

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 13 April, 2018 4:17 PM 'eyap@lioncityrentals.com.sg'

To: Cc:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLD 6974L AND SHD 4830D ON 09/04/2018

Our Ref: CC3/LCR18006707/K1wb3

13 April 2018

LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLD 6974L AND SHD 4830D ON 09/04/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

If you have evidence/information to prove that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us have them in writing within 7 days i.e. by <u>24/04/2018</u>, after we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the other party's insurer arising from this particular accident.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.com</u> fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

i 40 SHD4830D , SLD6974L

ON 09-Apr-18 16:20

ALONG

TERMINAL T2 ARRIVAL HALL TWDS CITY.(DOOR 3)

I / We

CHEN FUNG FAH

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S0113462J

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SHD4830D

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim. against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

09-Apr-2018

Name of Hirer

CHEN FUNG FAH

Hirer NRIC

501134623

Signature :

Address

803 CHAI CHEE ROAD #07-614

460803

Contact No.

94352633

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$ 2,850.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SHD 4830D that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 09/04/2018 (date) along CHANGI AIRPORT T2 ARRIVAL HALL (location) involving vehicle no/s SLD 6974L.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 10/04/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHD 4830D</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SHD 4830D (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this _____ (day) of ______ (month) 20_18 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT
COMFORTDE GRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
205/BRADDELL ROAD
/SINGAPORE ST9701

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LID

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."



A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Maintine + 65 0363 6250. Facultine + 65 6260 9705.

59 Layeng Drive Singapore 500000 363 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 500000 40 Panden Road Singapore 500000 24 Sienoliń Lover Bergapore 768/156 7 Sunger Kadul Way Bergapore 728/791 501 Vintury kishasinal Plark A Singapore 768/23

COMPANY RRG. NO.: 199506048W

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE

CONTACT NO: 64193000 3225094 VEHCLE NO SH048300

INV. NO/DATK 91367165 11.04.2018

MAKE HYUNDAT JOB NO. 305140229

MODEL

OUXMETER READING

DATE OF REG 06.03.2014

CHASSIS CODE KMHLH41UMEU048415

JOB TYPE

Description: 3P 09.04.18

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lump Sum Repair Amt 7.000 %

2,350.00

Total Invoice amount

2,514.50

Repair Type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days

KATHERINGTAN 11.04.2018 11:03:23

WITHIN 14 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THE COMPANY DODG NOT READ PROMER CUSTOMER. THE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORDELCHO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHQ No.

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18040228

Date: 11 April 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

09/04/2018 @ 16:20 hrs

ALONG

TERMINAL T2 ARRIVAL HALL TWDS CITY.(DOOR 3)

INVOLVING

SLD6974L

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHD4830D (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to CHEN FUNG FAH IC NO S0113462J a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$117.28 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

	MILEAGE READING TRAVELLED		
1.8 Chen 7.7.	_		TO
18 Chen 7.7.	K13210 229	7 07.30 16.55	18,55
18 Chen 7.7. 18 Chen 7.7. 18 Chen 7.7. 1/8 Chen 7.7.			Sign
1/8 Chen 3.7:		0	22.00
1/8 Chen 2-7: 1/8 Chen 2-7: 1/8 Chen 2-7:	-		20,30
1/8 Chen 7.7 1/8 Chen 7.7 1/8 Chen 7.7	-		20.30
17	10		23.10
9/04/18 ACEI DON			
1/4/10 DENIAR DE	M / M /	1635	1
WO COC. 1 20100	and and	0360	

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SLD6974L 09 Apr 2018 / 16:20:00 Successful A04 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE_LTD.

Previous OK

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Express

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING									
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Ad)	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main	10 Apr 2018 Edit Reg		10 Apr 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	\$\$2,35 Edit Er	0.00 stimates	200	,350.00 tw Rpt		Pending for Surve Report Cancel Case		
	Main	R	eference	1	Claim Det	ails		Documents		Show All	
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS					[Created	by adjuster]			
Insured:	LCRF Pte	Ltd, Co. Reg. No).; +								
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, C	o. Reg. No.	1993038	21A					
Vehicle Reg No.:	SHD483	OD			Date of	Loss:	1	16:00 - :59 and 3 Days From	LTA Reg Da	ite (Man Yr)]	
Claim Type:	TP / 078	2839921SG			Policy/Co		099999479	4 (Comprehensive)		
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SLD6974	06974L			Policy No (Claimar		D-18088936MFSH				
					Excess						
Repairer:	ComfortD	elGro Engineerir	ng Pte Ltd (Loyan	g) 59 Loya	ng Drive,	50896	9 Loyang - 1	ei: 6214 8300			
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insurano	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 6	5-6419-3	000	. [Handled b	y Boyogan, Joan	e] Joane.Bo	yogan@aig.con	
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First 0	Capital Insurance	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6	2222311							
Adjuster:	20/04/20	Consultants Pte [18]	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	256-3561	. [Handled	by K	ALVIN ANG	WEI KUN] [1	Final Rpt	due	
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED						Vie	w Ali Co	mpose Case Mai	
There are n	mail for this	case.									
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	ks≘				v	/iew All S	earch Tasks C	reate New Ta	sk Complet	
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	ct Hand	ller A	ssign	ed By	Completed On	Create	d On Done	

Claim Documents

*SHD4830D (07828399215G) [SLD6974L] COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD Apr 9 2018 4:00PM [LCRF Pte Ltd]
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Lett	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page ~	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	_
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement – Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
					L.
	essment Reports		1 per	_	V
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) Accident Statement	_	Thumbnail	Prin
1	12/04/18 10:37	From:SC - Reg. No: SLD6974L, Claimant: LCRF FTE LTD	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	11/04/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	4
2	11/04/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	1
3	11/04/18 17:50	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
4	11/04/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	1
5	11/04/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	1
6	11/04/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	11/04/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	3
В	11/04/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	8
9	11/04/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	☑
10	11/04/18 17:50	General View	0	Load 3PG	2
11	11/04/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	50
12	11/04/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	11/04/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	11/04/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	52
15	11/04/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	11/04/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	11/04/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	W
18	11/04/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	11/04/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	11/04/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	11/04/18 17:50	General View	0	Load 3PG	W
22	11/04/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
23	11/04/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
24	11/04/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	11/04/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26	11/04/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	☑
27	11/04/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	Y
28	12/04/18 08:10	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
29	12/04/18 08:10	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	150
30	12/04/18 08:10	Reinspection Photo	0	Load IPG	V

Merimen e-Claims

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page v	V
No.	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
31	12/04/18 08:10	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	cumentation		1 per	page 🔻	2
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	11/04/18 18:35	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	11/04/18 18:35	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	13/04/18 16:18	Email letter to 01 ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLD 6974L AND SHD 4830D ON 09.04.2018	0	Load PDF	
4	02/05/18 16:02	Email from AIG to setttle at best 2.5.18	0	Load PDF	
5	10/05/18 09:28	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
б	10/05/18 09:28	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
7	10/05/18 09:28	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
8	10/05/18 09:28	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
9	10/05/18 09:28	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Prin
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

т				
	_	м	ın	m

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SLD6974L (Insd veh	1)	Model:	HYUNDAI 140 1.7 D (A)	
	SHD4830D (TP veh)				
Date of Accident:	09/04/2018				
				T	
Global Sum Settlem	nent : [X] Yes		[] No		
Repair Estimate		: \$	3,860.05		
Final Repair Cost			2,850.00		
Loss of Use		: \$		2.00 days at \$50.00 per day	
Rental (if any)		: \$		2 days	
LTA / GIA Search F	ee	: \$			
Others:		: \$			
		: \$			
Final Settlement Su		: \$	2,850.00		
Is Third Party Wor below)	kshop GIA Registered	17	[X] YES	[] NO (Kindly indicate	
A) For Non GIA R	egistered Workshop:		Agreed Liability	(%)	
20.71 Inches 20.00 (10.	BOLA Applicable: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No				
1.50		r chain		ases where BOLA does not apply.	
Remarks		JELET PARTY OF			
Payment Instruction	n: Payee's Breakdow	m			
1) ComfortDelGro	Engineering Pte Ltd		: \$	2,850.0	
2)			: \$		
3)			: \$		
4)			: \$		
5)			s		
			1871		
			04 m h 40000 .		
JOANNE I	LEE KHANG MIN		10 May 2018		
LKK Auto C	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd				

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/LCR18006707/K1WB3Q2

Date:

10/05/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999994794

Claimant Vehicle SHD4830D

Insured Vehicle No:

SLD6974L

No: Date of Loss:

09/04/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 0782839921SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHD4830D

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D (A)

Engine No:

D4FDEU461556

518400 km

Reg. Date:

06/03/2014 (Man. Year: 2014)

Chassis No: Odometer:

KMHLB41UMEU048415

Colour: Engine Capacity:

1685 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side:

West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm

Front Right Side: The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		2,477.52	2,208.24	269.28	10.87
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		1,130.00	740.00	390.00	34.51
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	3,607.52	2,948.24	659.28	18.28
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		2,350.00		
	(S\$)	3,607.52	2,350.00	1,257.52	34.86
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	252.53	164,50	88.03	34.86
	Nett Amount (S\$)	3,860.05	2,514.50	1,345.55	34.86
	+ Loss of Use (2.0 x S\$	50.00/day) (S\$)	100.00		
	+ Car Rental (2.0 x S\$1	17.28/day) (S\$)	234.56		
	+ Doc/S	earch Fee (S\$)	7.49		
	Nett Liability (S\$)		2,856.55		
	Global Sum S	Global Sum Settlement (S\$)			

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

10/04/2018

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Date Inspected:

10/04/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang) 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: VIVIAN LAU PEI FENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT BUMPER COVER	Deformed	562.30 FL	*562.30 FL
2	1		*FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	Serviceable	142.20 FL	*-FL
3	1		*FRONT BUMPER GRILLE (LH)	Cut	40.30 FL	*40.30 FL
4	1		*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (LH)	Serviceable	24.60 FL	*-FL
5	1		*HEADLAMP (LH)	Grazed	1,388.00 FL	*1,388.00 FL
6	1		*FRONT FENDER (LH)	Dented	619.00 FL	*619.00 FL
7	1		*FRONT FENDER SHIELD (LH)	Serviceable	169.80 FL	*-FL
8	1		*FRT WHEEL HUB CAP ,LH	Grazed	150.70 FL	*150.70 FL
F=Fra	inchise	part. L=Listite	mDisc		P-2+0-109	10 PK 642 + 1742 - 1467 at 1
				Sub Total (S\$)	3,096.90	2,760.30
			 List Item Discount on L Items 	20.00/20.00% (S\$)	619.38	552.06
				Total Parts (S\$)	2,477.52	2,208.24
			Report was unsubmitted duri	ng this print-out.		

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	450.00	300.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	500.00	400.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	20.00
4	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	20.00
5	FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	80.00	0.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	1,130.00	740.00
	Repor	t was unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >